WIAA Cross Country State Championships
The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI
October 27, 2018

========== GIRLS TEAM SCORE ==========

Division 1

1. 48 Muskego (18:56 94:43.2 0:51.6)

1 2 Kate Sperka 10 18:26.5 5 17 Rachel Helm

2 8 Kate Jochims 12 18:53.4 6 ( 23) McKayla Felton
3 10 Brittany Helm 11 19:00.3 7 ( 70) Sara Jochims

4 11 Ani Oxborough 10 19:04.9

2. 103 Sun Prairie (19:17 96:28.9 1:33.4)

1 7 Katie Kopotic 10 18:38.4 5 47 Amber Hodges

2 9 Maddie Thompson 12 18:58.1 6 ( 49) Dani Thompson

3 14 Hannah Ray 11 19:10.7 7 ( 51) Bailey Lutes

4 26 Autumn Dushack 11 19:29.9

3. 112 Onalaska (19:26 97:12.0 1:25.9)

1 5 Kora Malecek 10 18:35.2 5 36 Aubrey Clements
2 18 Lydia Malecek 10 19:20.6 6 ( 98) Claudia Delgado
3 22 Amalia Malecek 10 19:25.8 7 (114) Carolyn Kearns
4 31 Ellie Smith 10 19:49.3

4. 121 Madison West (19:21. 96:49.3 2:14.5)

1 1 Genevieve Nashold 9 18:10.0 5 60 Carson Drury

2 13 Kristina Rohrer 11 19:09.5 6 ( 96) Piper Eriksson
3 20 Andi Bowman 12 19:22.1 7 ( 97) Grace Weigl

4 27 Cecily Greblo 9 19:43.2

5. 173 Waukesha West (19:51. 99:17.0 1:15.5)

1 12 Brooke Lytle 12 19:08.6 5 59 Kaitlyn Smetana
2 29 Emily Rather 11 19:47.5 6 ( 72) Brooke Studnicki
3 30 Allyssa Reeves 12 19:47.7 7 ( 82) Kaya Kuokkanen
4 43 Berkeley Krell 9 20:09.1

6. 201 Milwaukee King (20:00. 100:03.9 1:03.4)

1 19 Aitza Romero 10 19:21.8 5 63 Findlay Drabant
2 33 Margaret Froh 11 19:57.2 6 ( 68) Hannah Olenchek
3 40 Peyton Weiss 9 20:08.3 7 (104) Kaye Clark

4 46 Natalie Redding 12 20:11.4

7. 267 Divine Savior Holy Angels (20:11. 100:54.8 1:37.0)

1 15 Sophie Scopp 10 19:14.6 5 93 Gracee Dunne

2 34 Bonnie Beres 12 19:58.0 6 (115) Adela Grogan

3 37 Mackenzie Rose 11 20:01.2 7 (138) Natalie Stamper
4 88 Maura Reardon 11 20:49.4

8. 274 Janesville Craig (20:15. 101:15.1 1:18.6)

1 21 Clare Hulick 10 19:24.8 5 81 Emily Austin

2 42 Madalyn Arrowood 11 20:09.1 6 ( 83) Ellie Lorenz

3 64 Cambria Thompson 10 20:28.0 7 (128) Ema Frick

4 66 Ivy White 11 20:29.8

9. 280 Arrowhead (20:21. 101:45.8 0:33.5)

1 39 Alyssa Nielsen 9 20:05.1 5 76 Paige McLaughlin
2 53 Natalie Vogt 9 20:19.4 6 ( 80) Jane Straka

3 54 Anna Schueth 12 20:19.5 7 ( 99) Caroline Paulson
4 58 Mckenna Merlet 9 20:23.2

10. 305 Madison Memorial (20:25. 102:06.8 0:17.6)

1 52 Annika Cutforth 9 20:18.3 5 73 Natalie Rhodes
2 56 Alice House 11 20:21.0 6 ( 74) Sakia Nishikawa
3 57 Gabri Gaines 11 20:21.5 7 ( 78) Katrina Brunner
4 67 Claire Reid 12 20:30.1

11. 322 Stevens Point (20:15. 101:16.6 2:25.1)

1 4 Roisin Willis 9 18:30.3 5 95 Emelia Johnson
2 55 Sara Hopper 10 20:19.8 6 (105) Autumn Itzen

3 79 Grace Belson 12 20:41.2 7 (136) Josie Reeve

4 89 Madelyn Schneider 12 20:49.9

12. 324 Brookfield Central (20:22. 101:50.4 1:36.2)

1 16 Julia Neustedter 10 19:14.8 5 91 Lexi Milton

2 41 Caroline Durham 11 20:09.0 6 ( 94) Katherine Schmidt
3 86 Clarie Cooney 10 20:45.5 7 (108) Ainsleigh Gilson
4 90 Ryann Locante 11 20:50.1

13. 326 Appleton North (20:23. 101:59.1 1:15.4)

1 25 Anika Nettekoven 9 19:28.6 5 84 Norah Clough

2 65 Maggie Lewandowski 9 20:28.9 6 (103) Kerry Flood

3 75 Ellison Kohlbeck 9 20:36.7 7 (110) Iris Hertting

4 77 Linnea Edwards 10 20:40.9

14. 330 De Pere (20:28. 102:20.3 2:07.2)

1 24 Aisa Longnecker 11 19:27.7 5 122 Grace Sukowaty
2 28 Kylie Trousil 10 19:47.3 6 (123) Alexis Trousil
3 44 Jordan Meulemans 9 20:09.7 7 (127) Elena Miller

4 112 Ella Ericksen 9 21:20.7
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15. 337 Fond du Lac (20:23.
1 6 Riley Collett 9 18:37.6
2 48 Madison Hughes 12 20:12.2
3 61 Ally Schmitz 9 20:24.8
4 106 Brielle Coffey 10 21:14.6

le6. 363 Kimberly (20:27.
1 3 Brooke Edwardson 10 18:29.9
2 50 Danielle Van Grinsven 9 20:16.5
3 100 Shana Brinkman 10 21:04.5
4 101 Paige Arent 10 21:08.7

17. 376 Hudson (20:40.
1 32 Rachel Ball 11 19:54.2
2 62 Anna Czupryna 11 20:25.0
3 69 Emma Flipiak 11 20:31.2
4 102 Abbi Faust 12 21:11.8

18. 396 Brookfield East (20:42.
1 35 Oliva Huck 10 20:00.5
2 71 Zoe Barany 12 20:32.1
3 85 Lauren Chapin 10 20:45.0
4 92 Maeve Elliott 9 20:51.6

19. 459 Kenosha Indian Trail (21:03.
1 38 Molly Balch 11 20:03.3
2 45 Addie Monk 10 20:10.6
3 121 Kerigann Ballard 12 21:33.8
4 125 Julia Kryca 11 21:40.6

20. 556 TWest Bend West (21:20.
1 87 Morgan Kopidlansky 9 20:48.6
2 107 Haleigh Rehrauer 12 21:14.6
3 117 Julia Buettner 12 21:26.8
4 119 Ashlyn Uebersetzig 10 21:31.0
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Place TmPl Name

1 1 Genevieve Nashold
2 2 Kate Sperka

3 3 Brooke Edwardson
4 4 Roisin Willis

5 5 Kora Malecek

6 6 Riley Collett

7 7 Katie Kopotic

8 Reagan Hoopes

9 Kylee Wunschel
10 Chloe Beaudoin
11 Zoe Goodmanson
12 8 Kate Jochims

13 9 Maddie Thompson
14 10 Brittany Helm

15 Brooke Jaworski
16 11 Ani Oxborough

17 Leanne Willemse
18 12 Brooke Lytle

19 13 Kristina Rohrer
20 14 Hannah Ray
21 Hannah Wilcox-Borg
22 15 Sophie Scopp
23 16 Julia Neustedter
24 17 Rachel Helm
25 Isabel Seay
26 Jillian Heth
27 18 Lydia Malecek
28 19 Aitza Romero
29 20 Andi Bowman
30 21 Clare Hulick
31 Lauren Pansegrau
32 22 Amalia Malecek
33 23 McKayla Felton
34 24 Aisa Longnecker
35 25 Anika Nettekoven
36 Willow Sering
37 26 Autumn Dushack
38 Jenna Lovejoy
39 Eliana Kanitz
40 Rachel Hoffman
41 27 Cecily Greblo
42 Isebela Ross
43 Jayda Obluck
44 Kaylee Beyer
45 Heaven Anderson
46 28 Kylie Trousil
47 Maddy Vantassel
48 29 Emily Rather
49 30 Allyssa Reeves
50 31 Ellie Smith
51 Kelsey Radobicky
52 Peighton Nelson
53 Ella Behling
54 Kaylee Kornowski
55 32 Rachel Ball
56 Clare Pitcher
57 McKenna Taylor
58 33 Margaret Froh
59 34 Bonnie Beres

60 35 Oliva Huck

61 Mikaila Groves
62 36 Aubrey Clements
63 37 Mackenzie Rose
64 Greta Hansen

65 Willa Rogers

66 Emma Bertz

67 38 Molly Balch

68 39 Alyssa Nielsen
69 Sami Stieve
70 Aubrie Ecker
71 40 Peyton Weiss
72 41 Caroline Durham
73 42 Madalyn Arrowood
74 43 Berkeley Krell
75 44 Jordan Meulemans
76 45 Addie Monk
77 Caitlyn O'Neil
78 Elsa Klein
79 Margaret Ross

80 46 Natalie Redding
81 47 Amber Hodges

82 48 Madison Hughes
83 49 Dani Thompson

84 Ava Craven

85 Taylor Guido

86 Bailey Wright

87 50 Danielle Van Grins
88 51 Bailey Lutes

89 Lauren Beauchaine
90 52 Annika Cutforth
91 53 Natalie Vogt

92 54 Anna Schueth

93 55 Sara Hopper

94 Kelsey Sodemann
95 56 Alice House

Timing & Results by PrimeTime
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WIAA Cross Country State Championships
The Ridges Golf Course,
October 27,

Girls Division 1

Rank 1 Mile

Wisconsin Rapids,

WI

Rank 2 Mile

Split

Lastl.1l

Time

Pace

Madison West
Muskego

Kimberly

Stevens Point
Onalaska

Fond du Lac

Sun Prairie
Waunakee

Menomonee Falls
Wauwatosa West
Pewaukee

Muskego

Sun Prairie

Muskego

Wausau West

Muskego

Homestead

Waukesha West
Madison West

Sun Prairie

Tomah

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Brookfield Central
Muskego

Hamilton

Eau Claire Memorial
Onalaska

Milwaukee King
Madison West
Janesville Craig
Middleton

Onalaska

Muskego

De Pere

Appleton North
Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln
Sun Prairie

Fort Atkinson
Marshfield

Bay Port

Madison West

Oak Creek
Waterford
Mukwonago

Westosha Central

De Pere

Appleton West
Waukesha West
Waukesha West
Onalaska

Waterford

Monona Grove
Chippewa Falls
Green Bay Southwest
Hudson

Franklin

Wausau East
Milwaukee King
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Brookfield East
Slinger

Onalaska

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Green Bay Southwest
New Richmond
Waunakee

Kenosha Indian Trail
Arrowhead
Germantown

Eau Claire North
Milwaukee King
Brookfield Central
Janesville Craig
Waukesha West

De Pere

Kenosha Indian Trail
Cedarburg
Wauwatosa East
Stoughton

Milwaukee King

Sun Prairie

Fond du Lac

Sun Prairie

Kettle Moraine
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh West
Kimberly

Sun Prairie

Oregon

Madison Memorial
Arrowhead
Arrowhead

Stevens Point
Greendale

Madison Memorial

& Event Management, LLC.

86
68
103
111
44
72
47
96
42
31
89
99
52
84
41
85
53
78
79
46
93
116
121
143
62
91
112
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Place TmPl Name
96 57 Gabri Gaines
97 Anna Fauske
98 Brooke Graesslin
99 58 McKenna Merlet
100 59 Kaitlyn Smetana
101 60 Carson Drury
102 61 Ally Schmitz
103 62 Anna Czupryna
104 63 Findlay Drabant
105 Haley Mason
106 Alyssa Dobbs
107 64 Cambria Thompson
108 65 Maggie Lewandowski
109 66 Ivy White
110 67 Claire Reid
111 68 Hannah Olenchek
112 69 Emma Flipiak
113 70 Sara Jochims
114 71 Zoe Barany
115 Christy Einberger
116 Anna Balstad
117 72 Brooke Studnicki
118 73 Natalie Rhodes
119 74 Sakia Nishikawa
120 75 Ellison Kohlbeck
121 76 Paige McLaughlin
122 77 Linnea Edwards
123 78 Katrina Brunner
124 79 Grace Belson
125 80 Jane Straka
126 Hannah Braatz
127 81 Emily Austin
128 82 Kaya Kuokkanen
129 83 Ellie Lorenz
130 84 Norah Clough
131 85 Lauren Chapin
132 86 Clarie Cooney
133 87 Morgan Kopidlansky
134 88 Maura Reardon
135 89 Madelyn Schneider
136 90 Ryann Locante
137 Katie Keller
138 91 Lexi Milton
139 Marissa Wackett
140 92 Maeve Elliott
141 93 Gracee Dunne
142 94 Katherine Schmidt
143 Marissa Oksa
144 95 Emelia Johnson
145 96 Piper Eriksson
146 97 Grace Weigl
147 98 Claudia Delgado
148 99 Caroline Paulson
149 100 Shana Brinkman
150 101 Paige Arent
151 102 Abbi Faust
152 103 Kerry Flood
153 104 Kaye Clark
154 105 Autumn Itzen
155 106 Brielle Coffey
156 107 Haleigh Rehrauer
157 108 Ainsleigh Gilson
158 109 sarah Messer
159 110 Iris Hertting
160 111 Alicia Belany
161 112 Ella Ericksen
162 113 Suzanne Swietlik
163 Olivia Pitrof
164 114 Carolyn Kearns
165 115 Adela Grogan
166 116 Samantha Legge
167 117 Julia Buettner
168 118 Grace Lezotte
169 119 Ashlyn Uebersetzig
170 120 Maya Van Thiel
171 121 Kerigann Ballard
172 122 Grace Sukowaty
173 123 Alexis Trousil
174 124 Karina Gilson
175 125 Julia Kryca
176 126 Ally Sixty
177 127 Elena Miller
178 128 Ema Frick
179 129 Ella Young
180 130 Yesenia Hernandez
181 131 Isabella Moss
182 132 Olivia Zank
183 133 Riley Martiny
184 134 Megan Marifern
185 135 Liz Ziegler
186 136 Josie Reeve
187 137 Chloe Cramer
188 138 Natalie Stamper
189 139 Isabel Szablewski
190 140 Brooke McDowell
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WIAA Cross Country State Championships
The Ridges Golf Course,
October 27,

Teamname

Page 2

2018
Girls Division 1

Rank 1 Mile

Wisconsin Rapids,

WI

Rank 2 Mile

Split

Lastl.1l

Time

Pace

Madison Memorial
Kaukauna

Janesville Parker
Arrowhead

Waukesha West
Madison West

Fond du Lac

Hudson

Milwaukee King
Chippewa Falls
Greendale

Janesville Craig
Appleton North
Janesville Craig
Madison Memorial
Milwaukee King
Hudson

Muskego

Brookfield East

West Allis Nathan Hale
Pulaski

Waukesha West
Madison Memorial
Madison Memorial
Appleton North
Arrowhead

Appleton North
Madison Memorial
Stevens Point
Arrowhead

Sheboygan South
Janesville Craig
Waukesha West
Janesville Craig
Appleton North
Brookfield East
Brookfield Central
West Bend West
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Stevens Point
Brookfield Central
South Milwaukee
Brookfield Central
Watertown

Brookfield East
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Brookfield Central
Kenosha Tremper
Stevens Point
Madison West

Madison West
Onalaska

Arrowhead

Kimberly

Kimberly

Hudson

Appleton North
Milwaukee King
Stevens Point

Fond du Lac

West Bend West
Brookfield Central
Kimberly

Appleton North
Hudson

De Pere

Brookfield East
Racine Horlick
Onalaska

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Fond du Lac

West Bend West
Kimberly

West Bend West
Kimberly

Kenosha Indian Trail
De Pere

De Pere

Hudson

Kenosha Indian Trail
West Bend West

De Pere

Janesville Craig
Hudson

Kenosha Indian Trail
Brookfield East
Kenosha Indian Trail
West Bend West
Kenosha Indian Trail
Fond du Lac

Stevens Point

West Bend West
Divine Savior Holy Angels
Brookfield East

Fond du Lac

& Event Management, LLC.

100

77
134
124
109

88
118
101

92
113
115
133
131
136
148
130

55
122

66

63
102
105
120
167
145
146
160
126
166
138
144
137
165
164
151
127
125
139
152
104
149
119
135
141
142
154
156
107
182
169
162
153

97
155
187
108
168
179
173
178
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163
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159
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176
147
172
157
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188
177
184
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158
183
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